

City of Jonesboro

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda

Finance & Administration Council Committee

Tuesday, January 12, 2021

4:00 PM

Municipal Center, 300 S. Church

ELECTION OF A CHAIR

1. Call To Order

2. Roll Call by City Clerk April Leggett

3. Approval of minutes

MIN-20:126 MINUTES FOR THE FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE MEETING ON

DECEMBER 29, 2020

Attachments: Finance Minutes 12292020

4. New Business

ORDINANCES TO BE INTRODUCED

ORD-21:001 AN ORDINANCE TO WAIVE BIDS AND PURCHASE AVOLVE PROJECTDOX

SOFTWARE BY THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Attachments: ProjectDox-OAS Order form

Avolve ProjectDox Statement of Work

RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RES-21:001 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2507 BROOKE

MCQUEEN, JONESBORO, AR 72404, PARCEL-01-144333-08800, OWNED BY KYLE

D. HALL

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 2507 Brooke McQueen

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 716 W. WASHINGTON, JONESBORO, AR72401, PARCEL 01-143134-17800, OWNED BY HRB PROPERTIES,

INC.

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 716 W. Washington

RES-21:003 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1014 S.

CULBERHOUSE, JONESBORO, AR 72401, PARCEL 01-144192-21300, OWNED BY

CHARLES E. NOELL, JR.

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 1014 S. Culberhouse

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1328 W. HUNTINGTON,

JONESBORO, AR 72401, PARCEL 01-143133-18100, OWNED BY DKI, LLC.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 1328 W. Huntington

RES-21:005 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1506 PRATT CIRCLE, JONESBORO, AR 72401, PARCEL 01-144082-09900, OWNED BY CHARLES

BOWMAN

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 1506 Pratt

RES-21:006 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 3213 MEADOR, JONESBORO, AR 72401, PARCEL 01-144281-36300, OWNED BY STEPHEN D.

WORLEY

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 3213 Meador

RES-21:008 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 4306 GLADYS,

JONESBORO, AR 72404, PARCEL 01-134032-11800, OWNED BY ANGELINE BROWN

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 4306 Gladys

RES-21:009 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT RICHARDSON, JONESBORO, AR 72401, PARCEL 01-144273-19800, OWNED BY CHRISTIANA

IGLESIA

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: Richardson

RES-21:010 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ACCEPT

A WALMART COMMUNITY GRANT FROM WALMART FACILITY #6377 (WALMART

NEIGHBORHOOD MARKET ON HARRISBURG ROAD) TO PURCHASE SUPPLIES

FOR THE VETERANS VILLAGE

Sponsors: Grants, Mayor's Office and Finance

Attachments: Walmart Community Grant Request ID 65247877 Fa..

- 5. Pending Items
- 6. Other Business
- 7. Public Comments
- 8. Adjournment